PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3059801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPF TECH, LLC	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLABS INTL CORP	
Street Address:	7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD. #300	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6998113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)322-4469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-954-7988

Email: tamara_rodriguez@one3ip.com **Correspondent Name:** ONE3 IP MANAGEMENT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A, 764

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3IPCL1.0004USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN G. STATHAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/Dean G. Stathakis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3IPCL1-0004-SPFTech-CoLabsAssignment-SSMExecuted#page1.tif source=3IPCL1-0004-SPFTech-CoLabsAssignment-SSMExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 503013201 REEL: 033924 FRAME: 0716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by SPF Tech, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company ("Seller"), in favor of CoLabs Intl Corp, a Nevada corporation (the "Buyer").

Whereas, Seller is the owner of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "*Patents*"); and

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the United States of America and all territories and possessions thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements, and all other patents or applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement claiming priority to the Patents, and all Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and Seller does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said U.S. Letters Patent to Buyer. Seller further grants to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said Patents the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or between any other countries, to the full extent of the term for which a patent may be granted therefore, together with the inventions described in the Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seller had this assignment not been made. Seller further grants to Buyer, its successors and assigns, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patents.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date indicated below.

SPF TECH, LLC

By: Steven M. Markowitz

Title: Manager Date: 9/23/14

Exhibit A

SPF Tech Patent Rights

Patent Title	Country/Patent Office	Patent (Application) No.	Expiration Date
Additives for Body Washes	Mexico	280133	January 31, 2025
Sunscreen Compositions And Methods of	United States	7,001,592	March 8, 2025
Use			
Bodywashes Containing Additives	United States	6,998,113	March 8, 2025
Methods of Preparation And Use Of	United States	7,025,952	March 8, 2025
Bodywashes Containing Additives			
Bodywash Additives	United States	7,037,513	March 8, 2025
Bodywashes Containing Additives	United States	7,226,581	January 31, 2025
Sunscreen Compositions And Methods	United States	7,226,582	February 2, 2026
Of Use			•

WEST\250317658.3

RECORDED: 10/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 033924 FRAME: 0718